18
5-13/16”
9-1/2”
11”
1-5/16” D.
1-3/8”
MAX.
3/8” O.D.
TUBING
PULL-OUT
HOSE
5/16” O.D.
TUBING
7-13/16”
4”
10”
2” D.
7-1/2”
9-1/2”
5-1/2”
1-1/2” MAX.
SINGLE-HOLETHREE-HOLE
4” 11-1/4”
HOT
12”
10-3/4”
MAX.
OPEN
12-5/16”
COLD
10-7/16”
MAX.
OPEN
2-1/4” D.
Roughing-In

 K-15162
CORALAIS 
PULL-OUT SPRAY SINK FAUCET
Ordering Information
Applicable faucet:
White spray and chrome faucets K-15162-AP
Almond spray and chrome faucets K-15162-MP
Black spray and black faucets K-15162-7
White spray and white faucets K-15162-0
Almond spray and almond faucets K-15162-47
Chrome spray and chrome faucets K-15162-CP
Lever handle is ADA compliantADA
Roughing-In Notes
Meets all local plumbing codes for vacuum breaker
requirements.
All necessary parts included for both single-hole and
three-hole installation.

K-15162 Coralais  Pull-Out  Spray Sink Faucet
114624-1-CA (-)